NEWS RELEASE
Wednesday, March 31, 2020
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

City Contact:
Ted Esborn
Econ. Devel. Director
City of Avon Lake
440-930-4167
Tesborn@avonlake.org

Company Contact:
Emil Gamidov
Founder & President
ONYX Health Club
216-978-3908
emil@onyxhealthclub.com

## Ribbon Cutting at ONYX Health Club on Monday, April 5, at 4:30pm

**Avon Lake, Ohio:** On Monday, April 5, at 4:30pm, there will be a ribbon cutting ceremony at ONYX Health Club, the new business in Learwood Square at 375 Lear Road in Avon Lake.

Emil Gamidov is the founder and president of Onyx Health Club. Onyx currently has seven locations in Northeast Ohio, and the eighth will open Monday in Avon Lake's Learwood Square shopping center. "As ONYX Health Club Franchise continues to grow., my job is to make sure we are always looking to place our clubs in the best neighborhoods we can find," says Gamidov. "What better place than Avon Lake?!"

Gamidov says that ONYX is much more than just a gym; it is a neighborhood club. It is a 24/7 style neighborhood gym that offers the best member experience in the industry. It is a personal training centric organization that is result driven. Their mission is to help their members accomplish their health and fitness goals. They offer state of the art technology and support for their members to assure they have all the tools they need to succeed.

"Walking in to ONYX, you will be greeted by a friendly staff member who will be welcoming and open to hearing your story and what brought you in, because everyone has a story," says Gamidov "You will experience a high energy vibe that keeps you there and not wanting to leave. From the outside looking in, it might seem like we are just another gym but as soon as you become a member of the #ONYX society you understand what you have been missing. We hope to see you in our club soon!"

"The City of Avon Lake is thrilled that Emil and the team at ONYX see so much potential in their new Avon Lake Location," says Ted Esborn, Avon Lake's Economic Development Director. "ONYX has a very impressive setup in their Learwood Square space and we look forward to spreading the word about this new neighborhood gym!"



